

**QUESTION NO 9**

**By Councillor Young for answer by the Convener of the Education, Children and Families Committee at a meeting of the Council on 30 June 2022**

Please provide the following information, as up to date as possible, regarding any outstanding placing requests for catchment schools (primary and secondary).

**Question**

A list of schools where they have been unable to accommodate all catchment children (and numbers affected)

**Answer**

**Question**

**(2)** Of those totals at (1) how many children having siblings at the school already?

**Answer**

**(2)**

**Question**

**(3)** How many of the total children at (1) are considered more vulnerable (for example but not limited to additional support needs, looked after children, refugee status, adoption). Please provide totals for the city (not per school) but under the different vulnerability categories.

**Answer**

**(3)**

**Question**

**(4)** For children included in (3), please provide the following:

- a) When will all outstanding appeals be completed?
- b) For those allocated a space, what plans are in place to aid transition considering they have missed the standard settling in days already undertaken.
- c) For those unsuccessful in securing a space, what other options will be available for appeal or how will they be supported in attending a neighbouring school?

**Answer**

**(4)**